

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 300 OF 2004

NILAKSHI MAJUMDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM RAM PRASAD MAJUMDAR AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Aurobindo Ghose,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

No.2

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties pray for six weeks' time to explore the possibility of settlement. Put up the matter after six weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master